Navarro County Justices of the Peace 312 W 2nd Ave. Corsicana, TX 75110

Judge Greta Jordan J.P. Precinct One (903)875-3355 (903)875-3980 fax Judge Jackie Freeland J.P. Precinct Three (903)875-3362 (903)875-3983 fax

Judge Darrell Waller J.P. Precinct Two (903)875-3359 (903)875-3981 fax Judge Connie Hickman J.P. Precinct Four (903)654-3061 (903)654-3092fax

ORDER #3 12/29/2020 UPDATE #2 01/14/2021

TEMPORARY STANDING ORDER REGARDING CORONAVIRUS DISEASE (COVID-19) MITIGATION AND ALL JUSTICES OF THE PEACE IN NAVARRO COUNTY (Order No. 01)

Due to Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19), four Justices of the Peace in Navarro County issue the following order based on the Office of Court Administration's "Updated Guidance #1 on Court Procedures for the 2019 Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19)." This order is to protect the community, limit exposure, and provide for an efficient judicial system:

This order will stay in effect until the Texas Supreme Court (or its delegate) authorizes new rules during the disaster, in which case a new order for the four Justices of the Peace in Navarro County will be issued comporting to the declaration and rules. If the Office of Court Administration issues updated guidance, the four Justice of the Peace in Navarro County will amend this order accordingly.

No Criminal trials or hearings will be held before April 01, 2021.

Civil cases may be filed.

Eviction/Forcible Detainer cases may be filed and will be heard in compliance with the 33rd Supreme Court Order. (in the Supreme Court of Texas **Misc. Docket No. 21-9004** Thirty Third Emergency Order Regarding the Covid-19 State of Disaster)

Temporarily the Justices of the Peace Courts will accept appearances for traffic citations by phone, email or fax.

We have temporarily ceased taking payments in cash. If you are making payments for tickets or paying costs for filing civil cases, you may pay by check, money order, cashier's check, debit card or credit card. YOU MAY PAY ONLINE AT also pay online at www.co.navarro.tx.us.

Date: January 14, 2021

Justices of the Peace Navarro County,

Judge Greta Jordan, JP1
Judge Darrell Waller, JP2

Judge Jackie Freeland, JP Pct. 3 Judge Connie Hickman, JP Pct. 4